Sakthivel Pandiyan, Emp ID - INO 0566 was employed with our company for 

a period of 6 months from September 09, 2024, to February 28, 2025, designated as a Software 

Programmer at the time of his relieving. 

His CTC at the time of leaving our company was Rs. 6, 13,866/- (Six Lakh Thirteen Thousand Eight 

Hundred and Sixty Six Only – Including Gratuity) Per Annum. 

His major responsibilities were: 

 Integrate third-party apps with the Bigcommerce & Shopify website 

 Troubleshoot and resolve issues that arise during software development or after deployment.  

 Do a theme redesign for the website ensuring its professional look and feel.